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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT DERMATOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE
PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/45500044

2/45500046

3/45500054

4/45500002

5/45500012

6/45500015

7/45500029

8/45500043

9/45500052

10/45500023

11/45500008

12/45500014

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

SADAF AMIN
MUHAMMAD AMIN CHAUDHRY

MARIYAM SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED IQBAL

RAMLA KAZMI
SYED HAQ NAWAZ KAZMI

AMMARAH SHAHEEN
DR. JAMIL AHMAD SHAHEEN

MUHAMMAD KHURRAM SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

NAZISH MEHREEN
NOOR AHMAD KHAN

SHANZA IKRAM
MUHAMMAD IKRAM

MAHEEN IRFAN
IRFAN SADIQ KHAN

FAIZA AKHLAQ
MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ QURESHI

GULNAZ ALI
GULZAMAN ALI

NADIA ISMAT BHATTI
ALLAH DITTA BHATTI

HINA MEHMOOD
DR MAHMOOD AHMAD MIRZA

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

T.T. SINGH

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

R.Y. KHAN
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/45500019

14/45500010

15/45500024

16/45500003

17/45500041

18/45500020

19/45500039

20/45500007

21/45500013

22/45500034

23/45500005

24/45500004

25/45500048

26/45500055

27/45500027

28/45500049

29/45500051

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

SOMMIYA ANUM
WASIM ZIA

HINA HAQUE
ABDUL HAQUE

AQSA FAIZAN UL HAQ
FAIZAN UL HAQ

TAHIR SHEHZAD
KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

AMNA RASUL
GHULAM RASUL

AMBREEN ASHRAF
ASHRAF ALI

ZUBAIR ANWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

SUMREEN HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

TAYYEBA SAMAR
TALIB HUSSAIN

UROOJ MIRZA
MANZOOR AHMAD

FAIZA KHAN
AZ1Z AHMED KHAN

IMRAN SHAFI
MOHAMMAD SHAFI

SHYNA SHAHID
SHAHID AZ1Z

ASMA MIR
MIR MUHAMMAD KHAN

SARA RIAZ
DR.RIAZ AHMED SHIEKH

ANNUM ASHRAF
ASHRAF JAVAID

SAIRA MOHSIN
JAVED AHMED

DOMICILE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

JEHLUM

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWAL NAGAR

LAHORE

LAHORE
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

30/45500025 ADEELA KHAN M. GARH
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN

31/45500022 KHADIJA SHAKEEL R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL KHALID

32/45500009 SANIA JAVAID LAHORE
JAVAID IQBAL

33/45500026 BAZALA ALI RAWALPINDI
IDREES ALI

34/45500032 IFFAT CHOUDHARY SAHIWAL
CH FAQIR MUHAMMAD

35/45500021 ANIQA MAHMOOD HAFIZABAD
MIAN MAHMOOD AHMED

36/45500036 NOREEN MALIK FAISALABAD
TAJ MUHAMMAD

37/45500001 JAVAIRIA MASOOD JHANG
MASOOD IQBAL

Note:- Thirty two (32) (including 14 posts reserved for special zone quota,

02 posts reserved for special persons quota, 03 posts reserved for
minorities quota and 10 posts reserved for women quota) posts
remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-09-2019
CASE NO. 16-RK-2019
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