

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT DERMATOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/45500044	SADAF AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN CHAUDHRY	LAHORE
2/45500046	MARIYAM SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED IQBAL	LAHORE
3/45500054	RAMLA KAZMI SYED HAQ NAWAZ KAZMI	LAYYAH
4/45500002	AMMARAH SHAHEEN DR. JAMIL AHMAD SHAHEEN	BAHAWALPUR
5/45500012	MUHAMMAD KHURRAM SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	T.T. SINGH
6/45500015	NAZISH MEHREEN NOOR AHMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN
7/45500029	SHANZA IKRAM MUHAMMAD IKRAM	BAHAWALPUR
8/45500043	MAHEEN IRFAN IRFAN SADIQ KHAN	LAHORE
9/45500052	FAIZA AKHLAQ MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ QURESHI	BAHAWALPUR
10/45500023	GULNAZ ALI GULZAMAN ALI	LAHORE
11/45500008	NADIA ISMAT BHATTI ALLAH DITTA BHATTI	CHAKWAL
12/45500014	HINA MEHMOOD DR MAHMOOD AHMAD MIRZA	R.Y. KHAN

From Pre-page

69 posts of Consultant Dermatologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/45500019	SOMMIYA ANUM WASIM ZIA	LAHORE
14/45500010	HINA HAQUE ABDUL HAQUE	FAISALABAD
15/45500024	AQSA FAIZAN UL HAQ FAIZAN UL HAQ	M. GARH
16/45500003	TAHIR SHEHZAD KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD
17/45500041	AMNA RASUL GHULAM RASUL	LAHORE
18/45500020	AMBREEN ASHRAF ASHRAF ALI	LAHORE
19/45500039	ZUBAIR ANWAR KHAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	MIANWALI
20/45500007	SUMREEN HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	FAISALABAD
21/45500013	TAYYEBA SAMAR TALIB HUSSAIN	LAHORE
22/45500034	UROOJ MIRZA MANZOOR AHMAD	JEHLUM
23/45500005	FAIZA KHAN AZIZ AHMED KHAN	LAYYAH
24/45500004	IMRAN SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI	RAWALPINDI
25/45500048	SHYNA SHAHID SHAHID AZIZ	MULTAN
26/45500055	ASMA MIR MIR MUHAMMAD KHAN	RAWALPINDI
27/45500027	SARA RIAZ DR.RIAZ AHMED SHIEKH	BAHAWAL NAGAR
28/45500049	ANNUM ASHRAF ASHRAF JAVAID	LAHORE
29/45500051	SAIRA MOHSIN JAVED AHMED	LAHORE

From Pre-page

69 posts of Consultant Dermatologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
ADEELA KHAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN	M. GARH
KHADIJA SHAKEEL MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL KHALID	R.Y. KHAN
SANIA JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL	LAHORE
BAZALA ALI IDREES ALI	RAWALPINDI
IFFAT CHOUDHARY CH FAQIR MUHAMMAD	SAHIWAL
ANIQA MAHMOOD MIAN MAHMOOD AHMED	HAFIZABAD
NOREEN MALIK TAJ MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD
JAVAIRIA MASOOD MASOOD IQBAL	JHANG
	ADEELA KHAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN KHADIJA SHAKEEL MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL KHALID SANIA JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL BAZALA ALI IDREES ALI IFFAT CHOUDHARY CH FAQIR MUHAMMAD ANIQA MAHMOOD MIAN MAHMOOD AHMED NOREEN MALIK TAJ MUHAMMAD JAVAIRIA MASOOD

Note:-

Thirty two (32) (including 14 posts reserved for special zone quota, 02 posts reserved for special persons quota, 03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 10 posts reserved for women quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-09-2019 **CASE NO.** 16-RK-2019